\q"_ KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ‘f REVISED - i
Academic Calendar Academic Year 2017-2018 (0dd Semester)
JUNE & JULY 2017
DATE DAY Events
21.06.17 | Wednesday | College Reopens for 1, [11& IV year
22.06.17 | Thursday
23.06.17 | Friday
26.06.17 | Monday Ramzan Holiday
27.06.17 | Tuesday
28.06.17 | Wednesday
29.06.17 | Thursday
30.06.17 | Friday Submission of Status of Study Material to Principal by HODs
03.07.17 | Monday P
o [CR07T | Tuesday o
06.07.17 | Thursday Class Committee Meeting [ for I, 111 & IV Year
07.07.17 | Iriday
10.07.17 | Monday Submission of DRM Meeting | Minutes to Principal by HODs
11.07.17 ! Tuesday Submission of Class Committee Meeting | Minutes to Principal by HODs
12.07.17 | Wednesday
13.07.17 | Thursday
14.07.17 | Friday Submission of DRC Meeting Minutes I to Principal
Last Date for Registration of Electives
15.07.17 | Saturday Remedial Class
17.07.17 | Monday
18.07.17 | Tuesday _
19.07.17 | Wednesday i o
@ 20.07.17 | Thursday Publication of AU End Semester Examination Time Table g
21.07.17 ! Friday
22.07.16 | Saturday Remedial Classes
24.07.17 | Monday Submission of Syllabus Completion Report
25.07.17 | Tuesday
26.07.17 | Wednesday
27.07.17 . Thursday | Web Portal Entry Period | Commences
28.07.17 | Friday IQAC Meeting -1
29.07.17 | Saturday Remedial Classes
31.07.17 | Monday

No of working days : 28
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AUGUST 2017
DATE DAY Events
01.08.17 | Tuesday Submission of IQAC Meeting [ Minutes to Principal
02.08.17 | Wednesday | Staff Council Meeting - 11
03.08.17 | Thursday
04.08.17 | Friday
05.08.17 | Saturday Remedial Classes
07.08.17 | Monday
08.08.17 | Tuesday
09.08.17 | Wednesday
10.08.17 | Thursday Submission of DRM Meeting Minutes 11 to Principal by HODs
11.08.17 | Friday Submission of Assessment Test | Question Papers to COE office
12.08.17 | Saturday Remedial Classes *
15.08.17 | Tuesday Independence Day Flag Hoisting
16.08.17 | Wednesday | Counselling I for IL, Il & IV Year
17.08.17 | Thursday | Assessment Test [ Commences for UG II, I, IV Year & PG I Year
18.08.17 | Friday
19.08.17 | Saturday Full Working Day - Friday Order
21.08.17 | Monday Subm?ss?on ofAssessmf:ntTestI Marks to Principal (Sub. 1&2) ~ ~
Submission of Counselling ] Report T
22.08.17 | Tuesday ‘
Submission of Assessment Test | Marks to Principa .
23,0817 | Wednesday | 40 0 e Eads for UG IL LIV Year & PG ;: \((Sel;? s
24.08.17 | Thursday | Web Portal Entry Period Il Commences
25.08.17 | Friday Vinayagar Chaturthi - Holiday
26.08.17 | Saturday Holiday
28.08.17 | Monday Submission of Assessment Test | Marks to Principal (Sub. 5&6) ~~
29.08.17 | Tuesday Subrnission of Assessment Test | Consolidated Results to Principal
30.08.17 | Wednesday Submission of Assessment Test | Answer Scripts to COE office
(Mech, EEE) »
31.08.17 | Thursday Submission of Assessment Test | Answer Scripts to COE office
: (CSE, CIVIL, ECE) -
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SEPTEMBER 2017
DATE | DAY ~ Evemts

01.09.17 | Friday

Symposium - CIVIL, CSE, ECE
02.09.17 | Saturday Remedial Classes for EEE, MECH
04.09.17 | Monday Submission of Class Committee Meeting Il report
05.09.17 | Tuesday Teachers day
06.09.17 Wednesday Staff Council Meeting - [11
07.09.17 | Thursday
08.09.17 | Friday i

) " | Symposium for MECH, EEE ™

09.09.17 | Saturday | Roryedial Classes for CIVIL, CSE, ECE )

Submission of Assessment Test 11 Questions to COE office
11.09.17 | Monday Submission of DRM Meeting 11l Minutes to Principal by HODs
12.09.17 | Tuesday ,
13.09.17 | Wednesday | Submission of Syllabus Completion Report by HODs
14.09.17 | Thursday

. Assessment Test 1l Commences for UG 11, I11, IV Year & PG [1 Year

15.09:17 | Friday Submission of DRC Meeting Il Minutes to Principal
16.09.17 | Saturday Working day - Friday Order
18.09.17 | Monday Submission of Assessment Test Il Marks to Principal (Sub. 1&2)
19.09.17 | Tuesday =
20.09.17 | Wednesday | Submission of Assessmént Test Il Marks to Principal (Sub. 3&4)

Assessment Test [l Ends for UG 11, I11, IV Year & PG Il Year
21.09.17 | Thursday Web Portal Entry Period 111 Commences o~
22.09.17 | Friday i
23.09.17 | Saturday Remedial Classes

Submission of Assessment Test 11 Marks to Principal (Sub. 5&6)
25.09.17 | Monday Class Committee Meeting Il for {1, 111 & 1V Year

Submission of Assessment Test 11 Consolidated Results to Principal
26.09.17 | Tuesday Class Committee Meeting i for II, 111 & IV Year

Submissionr of Assessment Il Answer Scripts to COE office (Mech, EEE)

Submission of Assessment Test [l Answer Scripts to COE office
27.09.17 | Wednesday (CSE, CIVIL, ECE) P

Syllabus Completion for ODD Semester
28.09.17 | Thursday | IQAC Mceting Il

4 ¥ =« | Submission of Class Committee Meeting 11l Report to Principal

29.09.17 | Friday Pooja Holiday
30.09.17 | Saturday Holiday

No of working days: 20
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OCT 2017
DATE DAY Events ]
02.10.17 | Monday | Gandhi Jayanthi Holiday '
Revision Classes Commence
03.10.17 Tuesiiay Last date for Payment of Examination Fees
04.10.17 | Wednesday Submlssion.oleA.C Meeting Il Minutes to Principal
Staff Council Meeting - IV
05.10.17 | Thursday Submission of Assessment Test 111 Questions to COE office
06.10.17 | Friday Counselling Il for 11, 11-& IV Year
07.10.17 | Saturday Working day _ g
09.10.17 | Monday Revision Classes End -
Assessment Test 11l Commences for UG 11, 111, IV Year & PG I Year
10.10.17 | Tuesday Submission of DRM Meeting IV Minutes to Principal by HODs
Submission of Counselling Il Report
11.10.17 | Wednesday
12.10.17 | Thursday Submission of Assessment Test 111 Marks to Principal (Sub. 1&2)
13.10.17 | Friday Submission of DRC Meeting IV Minutes to Principal i
14.10.17 | Saturday Working day N
Submission of Assessment Test I11 Marks to Principal (Sub. 3&4)
161017 | Monday |\ ccocement Test 11l End for UG IL, 111, IV Year & PG 11 Year
17.10.17 | Tuesday 7 v
18.10.17 | Wednesday Diwali Holiday (Web Portal Entry Period IV Commences)
19.10.17 | Thursday
20.10.17 | Friday Submission of Assessment Test 111 Marks to Principal (Sub. 5&6)
21.10.17 Saturday Last Working Day
AU Practical Examination /ICC Commence
5 Submission of Assessment Test [11 Consolidated Results to Principal
23.10.17 | Monday Submission of Assessment Test Il Answer Scripts to COE office
(MECH, EEE)
Submission of Assessment Test [l Answer Scripts to COE office
24.10.17 Tuersdz‘ly (CSE, CIVIL, ECE) /
25.10.17 | Wednesday _
26.10.17 | Thursday . s
ﬂ10.17 Friday
28.10.17 | Saturday AU Practical Exam / ICC End
30.10.17 | Monday Commencement of AU Theory Examination
31.10.17 | Tuesday B

No of working days: 24
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PRINCIPAL

CC: Chairman/Secretary/CEO
HOD/AIl} Dept. NB
Hostel/Transport
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